Local  Law 88 Compliant Submeters
  Meet ing NYC’s Energy Ef f ic iency Standards
WHAT IS LOCAL LAW 88?
Local Law 88 (LL88) of New York City is a key regulation
to enhance energy efficiency in large buildings. Part of the
Greener, Greater Buildings Plan (GGBP), LL88 mandates that
sub-meters must be installed in non-residential tenant spaces
that exceed 5,000 square feet. This applies to single buildings

commercial spaces and mandates that each subtenant must
receive a monthly report of their energy usage. Although
revenue-grade meters are not mandatory, using them along
with revenue-grade Current Transformers (CTs) is highly
recommended. This practice can safeguard building owners from
disputes and potential future regulations, particularly when the
data is used for billing purposes.
LOCAL LAW 88 APPROVED METERS
All PowerScout HD power meters meet the commercial
subtenant metering requirements for LL88.
LOCAL LAW 88 APPROVED CTS
DENT’s high-accuracy, revenue-grade Current Transformers (CTs)
ensure full compliance with Local Law 88 and revenue billing
standards.
Revenue Grade Solid Core:
100A: 	 CT-RGT-19-100-U
200A:	 CT-RGT-25-200-U
400A: 	 CT-RGT-32-400-U
Revenue Grade Solid Core Mounting:
100A: CT-RGTM-15-0100-U
200A: CT-RGTM-20-0200-U
400A; CT-RGTM-35-0400-U
Revenue Grade Hinged Split Core:
5A: CT-SRS-005-U	 100A: CT-SRL-100-U
50A: CT-SRS-050-U	 200A: CT-SRL-200-U
			   400A: CT-SRL-400-U
PowerScout 3HD
3-channel 3-phase
PowerScout 12HD
12-channel 3-phase